
 COUNTY OF MONTEREY  

Sheriff’s Office 
 

ALARM ACTIVATION FEE SCHEDULE  

 

PERMIT FEES: 

New Alarm Permit Registration Fee: $   50.00 

Annual Renewal $  30.00 

Late Permit Fee               $        100.00 

Late permit fees are in addition to the annual fee due if not paid by the due date.                   

 

Any person having an alarm system which results in response by Sheriff’s Deputies in which 

the alarm proves to be false, shall be assessed a civil penalty assessment fee to the County of 

Monterey. 

a)  All false alarms to which Sheriff’s Deputies respond, shall be assessed a penalty 

paid by the subscriber to the County of Monterey according to the following: 

 

FALSE ALARM ASSESSMENT FEES: 

 

1st False Alarm*       $   50.00 per billing period 

2nd False Alarm     $        100.00 per billing period 

3rd False Alarm     $        200.00 per billing period 

4th False Alarm     $        300.00 per billing period 

5th False Alarm      $        400.00 per billing period 
 *Billing period begins from the 1st False Alarm Activation and ends 60 days from that date 

 

 

ADDITIONAL FEES 

 

1st False Alarm without a permit on file                   $         150.00-$300.00          

Multiple False Alarm Activation   $        150.00 each 24 hr. period 

Panic/Duress Alarm Violations    $        200.00 each event 

 
 Assessment fees are set forth in Article 7 of the Monterey County Fee Resolution.  

 

  Monterey Co. Ordinance , Chapter 11.08 

 
 If you have any questions, please contact the Alarm Unit at (831) 755-3768   
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